1
7P.09.1.255.0100 7P.01.8.260.1025 7P.02.8.260.1025
• SPD Type 1+2
• Combination of varistor and
encapsulated spark gap
• Visual fault signalling varistor
status
• SPD Type 1

in order to protect equipment against overvoltage
by direct lightning strike, induction overvoltage
and switching overvoltage.
• To be installed at the boundary of LPZ 0A - LPZ 1
zones or higher
• Versions with combination of varistor and
encapsulated spark gap which eliminates leakage
current and ensures high discharge current
• Remote status signalling contact for each
varistor module. Connector  07P.01 included
• Visual fault signalling
• According to EN 61 643-11
• 35 mm rail EN 60715 mounting, 35mm each pole
7P.09.1.255.0100 SPD Type 1, GDT protection for
N-PE application only
7P.01.8.260.1025 SPD Type 1+2, varistor
unipolar protection suitable to
realize single phase or three
phase systems (230/400 V)
with the GDT protection (7P.09)
7P.02.8.260.1025 SPD Type 1+2 for single
phase systrem. Varistor
protection L-N + spark gap
protection N-PE
7P Series - Surge Protection Device (SPD)

system (230/400 V)
• Surge arresters suitable in low-voltage applications
in order to protect equipment against overvoltage
by direct lightning strike, induction overvoltage and
switching overvoltage.
• To be installed at the boundary of LPZ 0A - LPZ 1
zones or higher
• Versions with combination of varistor and
encapsulated spark gap which eliminates leakage
current and ensures high discharge current
• Remote status signalling contact for each
varistor module. Connector  07P.01 included
• Visual fault signalling
• According to EN 61 643-11
• 35 mm rail EN 60715 mounting, 35mm each pole
7P.03.8.260.1025 SPD Type 1+2 for three phase
system without Neutral
(PEN conductor). Varistor
protection L1, L2, L3-PEN
7P.04.8.260.1025 SPD Type 1+2 for three phase
system with Neutral. Varistor
protection L1, L2, L3-N +
spark gap protection N-PE
7P.05.8.260.1025 SPD Type 1+2 for three phase
system with Neutral (varistor
N-PE). Varistor protection L1,
L2, L3-N + varistor protection
N-PE

Wire size (07P.01)
mm2
AWG
Approvals (according to type)
7
Features
SPD Type 2 Surge arrester range for Photovoltaic
applications
• Surge arrester for protection on DC side
(420 to 1,000 V) of systems in photovoltaic
applications
• Protects equipment against overvoltage caused
by lightning strikes or switching transients
• To be installed at the boundary of the
LPZ 0 - LPZ 1 zones, or higher
7P.26.9.420.1020   420 V DC
7P.23.9.700.1020   700 V DC
7P.23.9.000.1020 1000 V DC
• Visual indication of varistor status -
Healthy/Replace
• Remote signalling contact of varistor status
Connector (07P.01) included

255 = 255 V Max (Uc) for SPD Type 1, N+PE (7P.09)
2 2 1 08 2 0
Ordering information
. . . .2 7 57 P
7P Series - Surge Protection Device (SPD)
9
Replacement varistor and Spark-Gap modules 7P.10.8.275.0012 7P.10.1.000.0025
Varistor Spark-Gap
Maximum operating voltage (UC) V AC 275 255
Impulse current  (10/350 μs) (Iimp) kA 12.5 25
Nominal discharge current (8/20 μs) (In) kA 30 30
Maximum discharge current (8/20 μs) (Imax) kA 60 60
Voltage protection level (UP) kV 1.2 1.5
Response time (ta) ns 25 100
Maximum overcurrent protection 160 A gL/gG —
Replacement varistor and Spark-Gap modules 7P.20.8.275.0020 7P.20.9.350.0020 7P.20.9.500.0020 7P.20.1.000.0020 7P.20.1.000.9020
Varistor Varistor Varistor Spark-Gap Spark-Gap
Maximum operating voltage (UC) V AC/DC 275 /— — / 350 — / 500 255 /— — / 420
Nominal discharge current (8/20 μs) (In) kA 20 20 20 20 20
Maximum discharge current (8/20 μs) (Imax) kA 40 40 40 40 40
Voltage protection level (UP) kV 1.2 1.2 1.8 1.5 1.5
Response time (ta) ns 25 25 25 100 100
Maximum overcurrent protection 160 A gL/gG 160 A gL/gG 160 A gL/gG — —
Replaceable modules
7P Series - Surge Protection Device (SPD) - Dimensional data
Outline drawings
Type 7P.09
Screw terminal
Type 7P.01
Screw terminal
10
Type 7P.02
Screw terminal
Type 7P.04
Screw terminal
Type 7P.03
Screw terminal
11
7P Series - Surge Protection Device (SPD) - Dimensional data
Outline drawings
Type 7P.05
Screw terminal
Type 7P.12
Screw terminal
Type 7P.13
Screw terminal
Type 7P.14
Screw terminal
Type 7P.15
Screw terminal
12
7P Series - Surge Protection Device (SPD) - Dimensional data
Outline drawings
Type 7P.21
Screw terminal
Type 7P.22
Screw terminal
Type 7P.23.8
Screw terminal
Type 7P.23.9
Screw terminal
Type 7P.24
Screw terminal
Type 7P.25